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} f CHAPTER 274— S. F. No. 1034
An act relating to the salaries of certain county officials

and their clerk hire in counties now or hereafter having not
less than 76 nor more than 80 full and fractional congressional
townships, and having a land area of not less than 2,000 nor
more than 2,400 square miles; amending Laws 1933, Chapter
166, Sections 6, 11 and 13. /
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SectioiAl. Salary of Sheriff and deputies in/certain coun-
ties. — Lawsr1933, Chapter 166, Section 6, is hereby amended
'so as to read as follows : /

"Sec. 6. The^ salary of the sheriff of^any county in thin
state now Or hereafter having not less than 76 nor more than
80 full and fractional congressional townships, and a land area
of not less than 2,000 nor more than 2f,400 square miles shall
be $1,500 per annum and fees as provided by law; and provid-
ed further, that such salary and fees shall not include the ex-
penses of the sheriff, jailor, matrons' fees, deputies and the like
which are to be fixed by order of , the district court.

\ /Sec. 2. Salary of Judge\of Probate in certain counties. —
Laws 1933, Chapter 166, Section 11, is hereby amended so as to
read as follows : / \

"Sec. 11. The salary of the county attorney of any county
.in this state now or hereafter having not less than 76 nor more
than 80 full and fractional congressional townships and a land
area of not less than £, .000 nor more than 2,400 square miles
shall be $1,500 per annum and said county attorney shall be al-
lowed not to exceed /$? 20. 00 per annum^or clerk hire."

/ \
Sec. 3. Salary of County Board in^ certain counties. —

Laws 1933, Chapter 166, Section 13, is hereby amended so as to
read as follows,:''

"Sec. 13. ̂ The salary of the members of the board of coun-
ty commissioners of any county in this state now or hereafter
having noteless than 76 nor more than 80 full \nd fractional
congressional townships and a land area of not less than 2,000
nor moreHhan 2,400 square miles shall be $600 perVnnum."

/ \Sec/4. Effective January 1, 1939.—This 'act shall be in
force and effect as of January 1, 1939.

Approved April 15, 1939.


